## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Introducing Love Rat: A Captivating New Band Redefining Musical Boundaries Birmingham, Alabama - May 21, 2023 - Love Rat, the brainchild of Mandi Rae Trott and Warren Amos, is set to take the music scene by storm with their debut album, "Howl at the Moon." This captivating band has been making music together for years, and their undeniable chemistry is evident in their soul-stirring compositions. With a lineup of exceptional musicians, Love Rat is poised to deliver a spellbinding sonic experience that defies all labels.

Mandi Rae Trott, with over 20 years of music-making experience, enchants listeners with her sultry voice, while Warren Amos adds evocative layers with his captivating guitar work. These two extraordinary songwriters have carefully assembled a group of musicians who share their vision and dedication, including the phenomenal Derek Nolin on keys, the incomparable Michael Shackleford on drums, and the talented Jonathan Breland on bass.

Love Rat draws inspiration from a wide range of musical styles, seamlessly blending oldschool country, blues, rock and roll, rap, psychedelic rock, and folk into a heady mix that is both innovative and nostalgic. Their sound is a testament to their creativity and their ability to surprise audiences with each performance, leaving a lasting impression on their ever-growing fan base.

Mandi and Warren, partners in both life and music, reside in Leeds, Alabama, and have made it a point to record their project locally with Eric Watters of Dreamcatcher Studios. Watters, with his magical touch, adds depth and brilliance to each song on "Howl at the Moon." Furthermore, the stunning artwork of Merrilee Challiss graces the album cover, immediately capturing attention and reflecting the band's distinctive style.

Love Rat's debut album, "Howl at the Moon," marks the beginning of a remarkable journey for this talented ensemble. Their music has a way of getting under your skin and staying there, captivating audiences with every note. The band's creative energy is palpable, and their commitment to producing top-quality music is an inspiration to all. Love Rat exemplifies the power of music to connect people and transcend limitations. For more information, including interview requests or review copies of "Howl at the Moon," please contact:

Press Contact: Name: Mandi Rae Trott - Manager/Member Phone: 7209981783 Email: loveratmusic@gmail.com Follow Love Rat on social media: Instagram: @loveratmusic Facebook: /loveratmusic Twitter: @mandiraemusic